EFM32PG26 Gecko SoC Family Data Short
The EFM32PG26 MCU family of microcontrollers is part of the
Series 2 portfolio. EFM32PG26 MCU's are ideal for enabling ener-
gy-friendly embedded applications.
The highly efficient solution contains a 80 MHz Cortex-M33 with rich analog and commu-
nication peripherals to provide an industry-leading, energy efficient MCU for consumer
and industrial applications.
Target applications include:

Feature List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  2
2.  Ordering Information
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash
(KB)
RAM
(KB)
Secure
Vault
IADC High-
Speed /
High-Accu-
racy
Matrix
Vector
Process-
or
Dedicated
ADC In-
puts
GPIO Package / Pin-
out
EFM32PG26B501F3200IM68-B 3200 512 High Yes No 4 48 QFN68 / MCU
EFM32PG26B501F3200IM48-B 3200 512 High Yes No 4 28 QFN48 / MCU
EFM32PG26B501F3200IL136-B 3200 512 High Yes No 4 64 BGA136 / MCU
EFM32PG26B500F3200IM68-B 3200 512 High Yes Yes 4 48 QFN68 / MCU
EFM32PG26B500F3200IM48-B 3200 512 High Yes Yes 4 28 QFN48 / MCU
EFM32PG26B500F3200IL136-B 3200 512 High Yes Yes 4 64 BGA136 / MCU
EFM32PG26B301F2048IM68-B 2048 256 High Yes No 4 48 QFN68 / MCU
EFM32PG26B301F2048IL136-B 2048 256 High Yes No 4 64 BGA136 / MCU
EFM32PG26B301F1024IM68-B 1024 256 High Yes No 4 48 QFN68 / MCU
EFM32PG26B301F1024IL136-B 1024 256 High Yes No 4 64 BGA136 / MCU
EFM32PG26B101F512IM68-B 512 128 High Yes No 4 48 QFN68 / MCU
EFM32PG26B101F512IL136-B 512 128 High Yes No 4 64 BGA136 / MCU
EFM32PG26 Gecko SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  3
Product Family
Security
Features
Memory
Temperature Grade
Size
Package
Pins
Revision
Tape & Reel
EFM32PG26 B 300 F I M 68 R-2048 A
Field Options
Product Family • EFM32PG26: Gecko 26 Family
Security • A: Secure Vault Mid
• B: Secure Vault High
Features [f1][f2][f3] • f1
• 1: 128kB RAM
• 1: 128kB RAM, IADC High-Speed / High-Accuracy Available
• 2: 256kB RAM
• 3: 256kB RAM, IADC High-Speed / High-Accuracy Available
• 4: 512kB RAM
• 5: 512kB RAM, IADC High-Speed / High-Accuracy Available
• f2
• 0: No feature enabled
• f3
• 0: No feature enabled
Memory • F: Flash
Size • Memory Size in kBytes
Temperature Grade • I: -40 to +125 °C
Package • M: QFN
• L: BGA
Pins • Number of Package Pins
Revision • A: Revision A
• B: Revision B
Tape & Reel • R: Tape & Reel (optional)
Figure 2.1.  Ordering Code Key
EFM32PG26 Gecko SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  4
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA